Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Chip
Mould
part number
Vces
(V)
Ic @ Tc = 110oc
(a)
Vce (sat) Tj = 25oc
(V)
tfi typ
(ns)
Eoff typ
(mj)
rthjc
(oc/w) package
IXGP36N60A3 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-220
IXGH36N60A3 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-247
IXGH36N60A3D4 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-247
IXGA36N60A3 600 36 1.4 325 3 0.56 TO-263
IXGR64N60A3 600 47 1.35 222 3.28 0.62 ISOPLUS247
IXGP48N60A3 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-220
IXGH48N60A3 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-247
IXGH48N60A3D1 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-247
IXGA48N60A3 600 48 1.35 224 2.9 0.42 TO-263
IXGR72N60A3 600 52 1.35 250 3.5 0.62 ISOPLUS247
IXGR72N60A3U1 600 52 1.35 250 3.5 0.62 ISOPLUS247
IXGH64N60A3 600 64 1.35 222 3.28 0.27 TO-247
IXGT64N60A3 600 64 1.35 222 3.28 0.27 TO-268
IXGH72N60A3 600 72 1.35 250 3.5 0.23 TO-247
IXGH72N60A3 600 72 1.35 250 3.5 0.23 TO-247
IXGT72N60A3 600 72 1.35 250 3.5 0.23 TO-268
IXGX120N60A3 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.16 PLUS247
IXGN120N60A3 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.21 SOT-227B
IXGN120N60A3D1 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.21 SOT-227B
IXGK120N60A3 600 120 1.35 260 6.6 0.16 TO-264
IXGN320N60A3 600 170 1.25 740 na 0.17 SOT-227B
IXGN400N60A3 600 190 1.25 270 na 0.15 SOT-227
IXGX320N60A3 600 210 1.25 740 na 0.125 PLUS247
IXGK320N60A3 600 210 1.25 740 na 0.125 TO-264

part number
Vces
(V)
Ic @ Tc = 110oc
(a)
Vce (sat) Tj = 25oc
(V)
tfi typ
(ns)
Eoff typ
(mj)
rthjc
(oc/w) package
IXGR48N60B3 600 27 2.1 116 0.66 0.83 ISOPLUS247
IXGR48N60B3D1 600 27 2.1 116 0.66 0.83 ISOPLUS247
IXGH36N60B3D1 600 36 1.8 100 0.8 0.5 TO-247
IXGH36N60B3D4 600 36 1.8 100 0.8 0.5 TO-247
IXGP48N60B3 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-220
IXGH48N60B3D1 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-247
IXGH48N60B3 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-247
IXGA48N60B3 600 48 1.8 116 0.66 0.42 TO-263
IXGH56N60B3D1 600 56 1.8 95 1.05 0.375 TO-247
IXGX64N60B3D1 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 PLUS247
IXGH64N60B3 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 TO-247
IXGK64N60B3D1 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 TO-264
IXGT64N60B3 600 64 1.8 88 1 0.27 TO-268
IXGX72N60B3H1 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 PLUS247
IXGH72N60B3 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 TO-247
IXGK72N60B3H1 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 TO-264
IXGT72N60B3 600 72 1.8 92 1 0.23 TO-268
IXGL200N60B3 600 90 1.5 183 2.9 0.31 ISOPLUS264
IXGH90N60B3 600 90 1.8 148 1.37 0.19 TO-247
IXGX120N60B3 600 120 1.8 145 3.5 0.16 PLUS247
IXGK120N60B3 600 120 1.8 145 3.5 0.16 TO-264 AA
IXGB200N60B3 600 200 1.5 183 2.9 0.1 PLUS264
IXGN200N60B3 600 200 1.5 183 2.9 0.15 SOT-227B
part number
Vces
(V)
Ic @ Tc = 110oc
(a)
Vce (sat) Tj = 25oc
(V)
tfi typ
(ns)
Eoff typ
(mj)
rthjc
(oc/w) package
IXGR48N60C3D1 600 26 2.7 38 0.23 1 ISOPLUS 247
IXGP30N60C3 600 30 3 47 0.09 0.56 TO-220
IXGH30N60C3D1 600 30 3 47 0.09 0.56 TO-247
IXGA30N60C3 600 30 3 47 0.09 0.56 TO-263
IXGR72N60C3D1 600 35 2.7 55 0.48 0.62 ISOPLUS 247
IXGP48N60C3 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-220
IXGH48N60C3 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-247
IXGH48N60C3D1 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-247
IXGA48N60C3 600 48 2.5 38 0.23 0.42 TO-263
IXGH60N60C3 600 60 2.5 55 0.42 0.33 TO-247
IXGH60N60C3D1 600 60 2.5 55 0.42 0.33 TO-247
IXGX72N60C3H1 600 72 2.5 55 0.48 0.23 PLUS247
IXGH72N60C3 600 72 2.5 55 0.48 0.23 TO-247
600V GenX3TM (c3) IGBTs summary Table
600V GenX3TM (B3) IGBTs summary Table
c3-class n High Speed IGBTs n Up to 100kHz
The switching and conduction losses for the C3-Class are optimized for switching frequencies up to 100khz. The C3-Class performance